Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 1054 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/20/07 H3/28/07			
2	86th General Assembly	A Bill			
3	Regular Session, 2007		SENATE BI	LL 1001	
4					
5	By: Senator Malone				
6	By: Representative J. Roebu	ıck			
7					
8					
9		For An Act To Be Entitled			
10	AN ACT	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE	<u>c</u>		
11	TRAVEL	VEL OF VEHICLES WITH MORE THAN TWO (2) AXLES			
12	IN THE	STATE OF ARKANSAS; AND FOR OTHER PUR	RPOSES.		
13					
14		Subtitle			
15	AN A	ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING			
16	THE	TRAVEL OF VEHICLES WITH MORE THAN			
17	TWO	(2) AXLES IN THE STATE OF ARKANSAS.			
18					
19					
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	ANSAS:		
21					
22	SECTION 1. Ark	ECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-65-107(a), concerning the powers vested			
23	in the State Highway	Commission, is amended to add an add	itional subdi	vision	
24	to read as follows:				
25	<u>(16) To</u>	restrict certain trucks when traveli	ng on freeway	s with	
26	six (6) or more lanes	from traveling in the furthest-most	left lane of	the	
27	highways, and to post	signs compliant with the manual and	specificatio	ns	
28	adopted pursuant to A	Arkansas Code § 27-52-104 to notify m	otorists of t	<u>:he</u>	
29	restrictions under th	is subdivision.			
30					
31		/s/ Malone			
32					
33			APPROVED:	4/4/2007	
34					
35					

